

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

Version: File #: Res 0608-Name: NYS Legislature to enact legislation that requires a

father to be named on a child's birth certificate

before the mother of such a child is considered

eligible to receive child support.

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

> In control: Committee on General Welfare

On agenda: 12/20/2010

2010

Enactment #: **Enactment date:**

Title: Resolution calling upon the New York State Legislature to enact legislation that requires a father to be

named on a child's birth certificate before the mother of such a child is considered eligible to receive

child support.

Sponsors: Peter F. Vallone, Jr., Fernando Cabrera, Darlene Mealy, Deborah L. Rose, James Vacca, Jumaane D.

Williams, Daniel J. Halloran III, Peter A. Koo, Eric A. Ulrich

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/20/2010	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
12/20/2010	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
12/31/2013	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	